
City Hall and Court House
15 West Kellogg Boulevard

Phone: 651-266-8560
City of Saint Paul

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES 13-1700

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 11/6/2013

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to accept the amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement (RES 12-
2079) with the State of Minnesota, Office of Traffic Safety, to extend the contract terms and increase
the contract $25,000.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment MN Joint Powers w/Attachment A, 2. Financial Analysis

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SignedMayor's Office11/12/2013 1

AdoptedCity Council11/6/2013 1 Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to accept the amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement (RES 12-2079)
with the State of Minnesota, Office of Traffic Safety, to extend the contract terms and increase the contract
$25,000.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department was authorized to enter into a Joint Powers Agreement
with the State of Minnesota, through its Office of Traffic Safety (CF RES 12-2079, Attachment A) which
included an indemnification clause; and

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota has issued an amendment to this agreement; and

WHEREAS, this amendment will allow the police department to further develop the existing real time officer
reporting tool by designing new features, making changes to existing features and testing to ensure
compatibility with the State of Minnesota Department of Public Safety processes, security standards and can
be successfully integrated with tools used by business partners; and

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul Police Department will be reimbursed by the state for all actual hours of
resource time used to meet the obligations as outlined in the agreement, and

WHEREAS, the amendment will extend the term of the agreement to September 30, 2014 and the total
obligation of the contract will increase $25,000 amending the total contract not to exceed $100,000; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Saint Paul City Council authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into,
and Chief Thomas E. Smith to implement the attached amended agreement with the State of Minnesota which
includes an indemnification clause.

See Attachment

City of Saint Paul Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

